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Background 
!  Improving outcomes for 
patients with stage III 
disease remains a challenge 
despite multiple decades of 
clinical trials 

!  RTOG 0617 trial resulted in 
worse survival and reduced 
patient reported quality of 
life 

!  Overall treatment time 
(OTT) and BED could play a 
significant role:  
hypofractionation 

Kaster TS, et al. Clin Lung Cancer. 2015  



Methods and Materials 

No. of Patients 58 
Mean age (range) 73  (43-86) 
Gender (M:F) 52:6 
Stage: 
 IIIA 
 IIIB 

 
31 
27 

Total Dose / Frs 
56Gy/20fr 18 (31%) 
55Gy/22fr 18 (31%) 
50Gy/20fr 22 (38%) 

Primary end-point: toxicity 

Secondary end-point: LC 



Median Follow-up 6 months (45 pts) 
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Results 

CR#
PR#
SD#
PD#

11 pts 
(24.5%) 

2 pts 
(4.4%) 

2 pts 
(4.4%) 

30 pts 
(66.7%) 



Results 

55Gy 
22frs 
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Results 

56Gy 
20frs 

ACUTE TOXICITY (CTCAE v. 4.0): 

 

•  G2 disfagia 5.8% (10/58pts)  

•  No G3-G4 toxicity observed 
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Results 
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14 pt (31.1%) 

17 pt (37.8%) 

2 pt (4.4%) 
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Conclusions 
Feasibility: Low toxicity and good compliance 
 
Efficacy: Promising local control rate 
 
Future directions: Dose escalation and 
randomized trial 


